     PRODUCT
  SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000147910
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
AIP1040MS Series Irene Peter Logan Phil
TITLE : AIP1040MS Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

- SSD modules
- Battery powered devices
◢ Explanation of Part Number
A I P 1 0 4 0 M S - 1 R 0 M
Dimensions
Product Product Code
Inductance R15=0.15μH ; 1R0=1.0μH ; 100=10μH
Type Name
Tolerance M : ±20%
Pb  RoHS
TITLE : AIP1040MS Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000147910
SPEC REV.: A0 Page  2 of 8
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                            I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
◢ Dimensions
Recommend Land Pattern
unit (mm)
A B C D E
a
Typ.
b
Typ.
c
Typ.
11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 5.4 13.6 4.1
◢ Marking
The inductor is marked with a 3-digit code (using ink for marking).
Example:  R24 means 0.24μH
1R0 means 1.0μH
100 means 10μH
1R0
TITLE : AIP1040MS Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000147910
SPEC REV.: A0 Page  3 of 8
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                            I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
◢ Structure and Components
Symbo Component Material
a MARKING Ink(black)
b Core Carbonyl Powder
c Wire
Polyester Wire or
equivalent.
d Terminal Copper plated with Sn
a
b
c
d
a
b
c
d
a
b
c
d
TITLE : AIP1040MS Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000147910

AIP1040MS-R68M
0.68
2.7  39  22
AIP1040MS-1R0M
1.0
3.3  36  18
AIP1040MS-1R5M
1.5
4.6  33  16
AIP1040MS-2R2M
2.2
7  27  12
AIP1040MS-3R3M
3.3
11.8  20  11
AIP1040MS-4R7M  4.7  15.5  17  10
AIP1040MS-6R8M  6.8  23.3  13.5  8.5
AIP1040MS-100M  10  30  12  7.5
AIP1040MS-150M  15  45  10  6.3
AIP1040MS-220M  22  74  7  5
AIP1040MS-330M  33  112  5  3.5
AIP1040MS-470M  47  167  4.5  3
Notes
1. Test environment of all data is referenced to 25 °C ambient.
2. Test conditions: 100 KHz, 1Vrms.
3. Isat : DC current (A) that will cause L to drop approximately 30 %.